Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

June 8, 2020 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept May 11, 2020 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters from The Clinton Local; Group 1 Brian Stanley, Sarah Stanley (via phone), Dorinda Dombek, Charles Yakubesan, Jeff Herington residents of Adams Drive and Group 2 Austin Pratt, William Prong, Jr. Kay Prong, and Jim Stickland residents of Kehoe Road, Hickory Hill Lane, and Liberty Lane.

Discussed complaint of resident running commercial business from their home, July 31, 2020 is the deadline to move the operation to a new location.

Discussed blight complaint on Kehoe Road. Supervisor to follow up.

Discussed property division on Hickory Hill Lane. Supervisor to speak with current land owner and Township Lawyer to send letter regarding selling of property and new residents signing a road maintenance agreement and widening the first 100 feet of Hickory Hill Lane.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed PPE for August Election. To date state has not provided what will be required, however a list of supplies being provided has been received.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$17,161.82 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$3,428.38 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to approve \$9,667.74 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed grass mowing complaint on Pennington Road at the gravel pit.

Discussed bushes planted at Riverside Cemetery.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept the Planning Commission recommendation to approve Ordinance No. 06-08-2020 to amend Section 4.5 of the Clinton Township Zoning Ordinance to increase the maximum building height for accessory structures in the certain residential districts. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to update some building department and electrical fees.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to institute a Contractor's registration fee.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to adjourn at 10:00 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be July 13, 2020 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall